
TV 10 OS 51. hooaja IV etapp 
 

21. mai 2022, Kadrioru staadion  
P V 1000m 
1 215 Endel PÄLLIN   12.03.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.57,87   5.jooks 
2 387 Sebastian NUUTMANN  16.01.2008 IND Gustav Adolfi G  2.58,87   5.jooks 
3 169 Kaspar MAISTE   27.04.2008 Tallinna 21. kool  3.01,23   5.jooks 
4 385 Kaspar ISAND   30.03.2008 IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž  3.01,47   5.jooks 
5 418 Hendrik HANG   04.05.2008 IND Rakvere G   3.01,50   5.jooks 
6 23 Kristo TIMUSKA   26.08.2008 Jüri G    3.02,43   5.jooks 
7 412 Sten-Martin VIIDEMAA  21.10.2008 IND Lihula G   3.04,12   5.jooks 
8 422 Daniel PIHT   16.01.2008 Ind Kuressaare Hariduse K 3.05,21   5.jooks 
9 384 Uku Hann SUSI   08.05.2008 IND Gustav Adolfi G  3.05,61   4.jooks 
10 443 Gert PODNIEKS   27.08.2008 Valga PK   3.05,73   4.jooks 
11 414 Jonas MERILOO   21.10.2009 IND Tallinna 32. Keskkool 3.06,68   5.jooks 
12 406 Markus SIILO   02.03.2008 IND Viimsi K   3.08,21   4.jooks 
13 109 Andreas PÄRN   14.08.2008 Paikuse K   3.09,76   3.jooks 
14 52 Karl VAPPER   16.02.2008 Kindluse K   3.11,33   4.jooks 
15 146 Arpo VAHULA   07.04.2008 Rakvere RG   3.11,34   3.jooks 
16 22 Aaron SINIMÄE   11.01.2008 Jüri G    3.11,87   4.jooks 
17 237 Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008 Viljandi Kesklinna K  3.12,79   4.jooks 
18 113 Käsper KALDA   08.11.2008 Peetri LA-PK   3.13,69   1.jooks 
19 206 Tõnis KANN   22.05.2008 Ülenurme G   3.13,78   4.jooks 
20 408 Oliver SILLAMAA  19.11.2008 IND Pirita MG   3.15,02   4.jooks 
21 110 Jesper ROMAN   07.09.2008 Paikuse K   3.15,76   2.jooks 
22 92 Sten ALJAS   03.08.2009 Nõmme PK   3.15,82   5.jooks 
23 103 Andreas PÕDER   26.02.2009 Paide H. Hanssoo PK  3.17,62   2.jooks 
24 53 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE  23.08.2008 Kindluse K   3.17,65   4.jooks 
25 355 Rico-Marcus LUIK  05.10.2008 Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K  3.17,97   2.jooks 
26 10 Henri NÄPPI   24.07.2009 Haabneeme K   3.19,21   5.jooks 
27 366 Rasmus NABER   28.11.2008 Ääsmäe PK   3.20,24   2.jooks 
28 401 Kert KARU   19.12.2008 IND Pärnu Mai K  3.21,09   4.jooks 
29 90 Andreas ARRU   06.12.2008 Nõmme PK   3.22,37   3.jooks 
30 183 Aleksander TÜRN  30.12.2008 Tartu Tamme K   3.23,86   2.jooks 
31 411 Gregor Hendrik MÖLDER    IND Lihula G   3.23,99   4.jooks 
32 354 Jass HARJAKS   24.08.2008 Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K  3.24,70   1.jooks 
33 155 Venno VAHTRAS  03.10.2008 Saue G    3.24,97   2.jooks 
34 462 Henri RANDOJA   05.02.2008 Haljala K   3.25,67   2.jooks 
35 431 Sebastian SCHÖNBERG  30.11.2008 IND Koeru KK   3.26,27   4.jooks 
36 115 Oskar Robert TAGEL     Peetri LA-PK   3.27,19   3.jooks 
37 46 Indro LUIK   16.05.2008 Kadrioru Saksa G  3.29,65   3.jooks 
38 217 Sander NÕMM   15.10.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.30,59   1.jooks 
39 45 Oliver VIIDIK   09.02.2008 Kadrioru Saksa G  3.31,65   1.jooks 
40 160 Mihkel EELMETS  08.05.2009 Saue G    3.31,83   1.jooks 
41 276 Uku RÜÜTEL   30.05.2009 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 3.32,55   3.jooks 
42 476 Romet RANDALAINEN  16.12.2009 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  3.32,95   1.jooks 
43 69 Hendrik MADISSON  02.01.2008 Kuusalu KK   3.33,84   3.jooks 
44 485 Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008 Parksepa KK   3.35,17   3.jooks 
45 34 Karl HUNT   22.12.2008 Jõgeva PK   3.35,83   2.jooks 
46 68 Kris JELISSEJEV   09.09.2008 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.36,17   2.jooks 
47 364 Heinar ORUSALU  09.09.2009 Ääsmäe PK   3.39,41   1.jooks 



48 454 Steven Marti LILLIPUU  03.04.2009 Türi PK    3.40,26   2.jooks 
49 285 Tauri TUUL   07.04.2009 Tarvastu G   3.41,29   2.jooks 
50 194 Kert GLASER   30.03.2008 Tõrva G    3.42,96   3.jooks 
51 444 Armand HANSSON  14.04.2009 Valga PK   3.44,84   3.jooks 
52 266 Rasmus SUIK      Melliste K   3.51,16   1.jooks 
53 193 Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009 Tõrva G    3.55,81   1.jooks 
54 248 Neiro PÄHN   27.01.2009 Heimtali PK/Holstre PK  3.57,33   3.jooks 
55 35 Kristjan VÄIKO   03.02.2009 Jõgeva PK   4.07,84   3.jooks 
56 265 Christian SOPP   12.07.2008 Melliste K   4.32,95   2.jooks 
  263 Virgo RAJA   15.02.2008 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K DQ   1.jooks 
  388 Georg Ander SOE  01.06.2008 IND Tallinna Kunstigümn. DQ   5.jooks 
  172 Hendrik VEISNER  15.01.2009 Tartu Kivilinna K  DQ   3.jooks 
  128 Kerdo ROODES   06.08.2008 Põlva K    DQ   1.jooks 
 
P V Kettaheide 0,75kg   
1  127  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     49.25  
 45.90 49.25 40.10 X 
2  146  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    44.46 
 43.72 X 44.46 40.99 
3  284  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    44.20  
 44.20 42.67 X X 
4  232  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   42.76  
 42.76 34.89 38.27 X 
5  385  Kaspar ISAND    30.03.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   41.66 
 41.07 33.07 38.04 41.66 
6  386  Jan Joonas POHLAK   26.07.2008  IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž   40.76 
 39.04 39.72 36.66 40.76 
7  425  Kevin MATTEUS   03.02.2008  IND Kullamaa KK   39.61  
 38.32 39.61 X X 
8  150  Ryan IVASK    24.01.2009  Saue G     36.92 
 36.92 29.02 36.69 X 
9  477  Herman MUGU    05.01.2009  IND Tartu Hansa Kool   36.20    
10  169  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   35.30    
11  215  Endel PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  33.73    
12  66  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   32.75    
13  85  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    32.21    
14  203  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    32.05    
15  22  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     31.97    
16  129  Erik JAAKMEES    17.10.2008  Põlva K     31.66    
17  443  Gert PODNIEKS    27.08.2008  Valga PK    31.47    
18  417  Indrek KURG    30.03.2008  Rakvere Eragümnaasium IND  31.46    
19  422  Daniel PIHT    16.01.2008  Ind Kuressaare Hariduse K  31.35    
20  70  Rihard SOOM    24.04.2008  Kuusalu KK    30.68    
21  35  Kristjan VÄIKO    03.02.2009  Jõgeva PK    29.21    
22  363  Aakon HAKKAJA   08.01.2008  Ääsmäe PK    28.96    
23  462  Henri RANDOJA   05.02.2008  Haljala K    28.01    
24  152  Kenneth MÄE    12.09.2008  Saue G     27.73    
25  53  Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE   23.08.2008  Kindluse K    26.87    
26  34  Karl HUNT    22.12.2008  Jõgeva PK    26.84    
27  147  Georg LITVINOV   14.07.2008  Rakvere RG    26.64    
28  276  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  26.13    



29  265  Christian SOPP    12.07.2008  Melliste K    26.00    
30  183  Aleksander TÜRN   30.12.2008  Tartu Tamme K    25.81    
31  52  Karl VAPPER    16.02.2008  Kindluse K    25.56    
32  237  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   25.43    
33  213  Kalju Yuan PECHTER   17.01.2009  Ülenurme G    25.33    
34  193  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    24.92    
35  69  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    24.65    
36  454  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     24.02    
37  455  Reigo JAAGUMANN   08.11.2008  Türi PK     23.99    
38  487  Kert LOORITS    27.06.2009  Parksepa KK    23.26    
39  192  Matthias KALJA    03.04.2009  Tõrva G    23.09    
40  364  Heinar ORUSALU   09.09.2009  Ääsmäe PK    22.77    
41  65  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   22.56    
42  354  Jass HARJAKS    24.08.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   22.40    
43  261  Arthur PART    04.07.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  22.28    
44  29  Johannes PALLO   12.02.2008  Järveküla K    22.22    
45  90  Andreas ARRU    06.12.2008  Nõmme PK    22.02    
46  91  Markus REI    16.07.2009  Nõmme PK    21.97    
47  112  Brajon JÄRVE    18.10.2008  Paikuse K    21.66    
48  184  Mihkel OPPAR    27.10.2008  Tartu Tamme K    21.17    
49  216  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  21.03    
49  105  Ott OTTISAAR    19.04.2009  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   21.03    
51  114  Erik ARULA    10.04.2009  Peetri LA-PK    20.87    
52  444  Armand HANSSON   14.04.2009  Valga PK    18.78    
53  271  Maarjo BOISEN      Melliste K    18.69    
54  475  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   17.91    
55  248  Neiro PÄHN    27.01.2009  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   16.89    
 485  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    NM  
 
P V Pallivise  
1  127  Kermo KUKLASE   19.03.2008  Põlva K     79.23  
 79.23 76.25 76.25 64.26 
2  284  Gregor KIRILAND   18.03.2008  Tarvastu G    70.14  
 63.24 70.14 66.42 61.20 
3  71  Andero PARKTAL   10.08.2008  Kuusalu KK    65.60  
 60.62 65.60 64.22 63.42 
4  85  Kevin HILPUS    27.06.2008  Luunja KK    63.77  
 63.77 X X 60.03 
5 146  Arpo VAHULA    07.04.2008  Rakvere RG    63.30  
 62.97 59.94 63.30 X 
6  130  Oskar HÄRMITS   10.05.2008  Põlva K     62.22  
 62.22 55.41 46.15 51.85 
7  485  Mattias ANIOTT   14.07.2008  Parksepa KK    61.39  
 61.39 X 52.03 48.20 
8  109  Andreas PÄRN    14.08.2008  Paikuse K    59.63  
 59.63 X X 45.27 
9  155  Venno VAHTRAS   03.10.2008  Saue G     55.27    
10  486  Brandon OOTSING   19.05.2008  Parksepa KK    54.32    
11  444  Armand HANSSON   14.04.2009  Valga PK    53.94    
12  148  Andreas BEKETOV   27.08.2008  Rakvere RG    53.55    
13  365  Jan TALTS      Ääsmäe PK    53.24    



14  35  Kristjan VÄIKO    03.02.2009  Jõgeva PK    51.78    
15  194  Kert GLASER    30.03.2008  Tõrva G    51.63    
16  213  Kalju Yuan PECHTER   17.01.2009  Ülenurme G    50.74    
17  277  Oskar Joosep METSLA   13.10.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  49.94    
18  263  Virgo RAJA    15.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  49.45    
19  355  Rico-Marcus LUIK   05.10.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   48.90    
20  237  Andreas VAHER   15.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   48.11    
21  91  Markus REI    16.07.2009  Nõmme PK    47.98    
22  103  Andreas PÕDER   26.02.2009  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   47.72    
23  184  Mihkel OPPAR    27.10.2008  Tartu Tamme K    46.10    
24  454  Steven Marti LILLIPUU   03.04.2009  Türi PK     45.72    
25  462  Henri RANDOJA   05.02.2008  Haljala K    45.66    
26  276  Uku RÜÜTEL    30.05.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  45.46    
27  66  Karl-Martin KREMM   23.01.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   44.81    
28  151  Kristofer HÄLING   18.10.2009  Saue G     44.75    
29  104  Marten KIURU    18.05.2009  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   43.78    
30  475  Fredi VIIGIPUU    17.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   43.76    
31  203  Jakob TRUUS    29.05.2008  Ülenurme G    43.71    
32  182  Paavel TAMMERT   27.01.2009  Tartu Kivilinna K   43.59    
33  169  Kaspar MAISTE    27.04.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   43.56    
34  29  Johannes PALLO   12.02.2008  Järveküla K    43.02    
35  114  Erik ARULA    10.04.2009  Peetri LA-PK    42.95    
36  69  Hendrik MADISSON   02.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    42.70    
37  52  Karl VAPPER    16.02.2008  Kindluse K    42.25    
38  217  Sander NÕMM    15.10.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  42.13    
39  65  Andro JÜRISSON   04.07.2009  Kuressaare Nooruse K   40.80    
40  92  Sten ALJAS    03.08.2009  Nõmme PK    40.32    
41  22  Aaron SINIMÄE    11.01.2008  Jüri G     40.21    
42  53  Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE   23.08.2008  Kindluse K    40.07    
43  193  Eerik LAANMÄE   05.02.2009  Tõrva G    39.32    
44  183  Aleksander TÜRN   30.12.2008  Tartu Tamme K    37.86    
45  216  Kutt Kaarel KARNER   07.12.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  37.74    
46  110  Jesper ROMAN    07.09.2008  Paikuse K    36.50    
47  366  Rasmus NABER    28.11.2008  Ääsmäe PK    34.50    
48  265  Christian SOPP    12.07.2008  Melliste K    34.44    
49  271  Maarjo BOISEN      Melliste K    33.50    
50  248  Neiro PÄHN    27.01.2009  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   30.28    
 232  Kert PIIRAK    15.02.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   NM    
 
P N 1000m 
1 256 Kert KARM   10.04.2010 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 3.17,88   5.jooks 
2 392 Artjom SURÕGIN  15.06.2010 IND Narva Keeltelütseum 3.23,12   5.jooks 
3 394 Ramon RIDALAAN  18.03.2010 IND Kiili G   3.25,39   5.jooks 
4 436 Rudolf Martin ARENGU  01.11.2011 IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž  3.26,55   5.jooks 
5 381 Rigon Stefen PAPPEL  06.02.2010 IND Randvere K   3.27,54   5.jooks 
6 390 Uku PÄRNAMETS  18.04.2010 IND Püha Johannese K  3.28,04   5.jooks 
7 117 Oliver LEHISMETS  26.06.2010 Peetri LA-PK   3.30,75   2.jooks 
8 409 Otto LINKE   02.04.2010 IND Audru Kool   3.31,20   5.jooks 
9 402 Elimar Asko AROP  01.01.2010 IND Tori PK   3.31,52   5.jooks 
10 37 Rasmus PALMISTE  08.03.2010 Jõgeva PK   3.31,77   2.jooks 
11 116 Ron-Marcus LAURIK  09.09.2010 Peetri LA-PK   3.32,63   4.jooks 



12 491 Jakop PIRNIPUU  28.07.2010 IND Otepää G   3.33,28   5.jooks 
13 145 Lennart JOORITS  18.08.2010 Rakvere RG   3.38,22   4.jooks 
14 157 Oliver ARUVALD  30.08.2010 Saue G    3.38,49   3.jooks 
15 111 Devon JÄRVEKÜLG  21.04.2010 Paikuse K   3.38,70   4.jooks 
16 93 Eke Kaur AAVIK   18.06.2010 Nõmme PK   3.39,42   4.jooks 
17 51 Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN 20.12.2012 Kindluse K   3.39,61   4.jooks 
18 210 Sebastian LAAN   10.01.2011 Ülenurme G   3.39,72   3.jooks 
19 367 Andri VALLSALU   15.10.2010 Ääsmäe PK   3.40,09   1.jooks 
20 220 Morten MÕTTUS  31.01.2011 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.40,76   3.jooks 
21 464 Andero BERGSTRÖM  16.02.2011 Haljala K   3.41,71   2.jooks 
22 156 Ken Martti SARAP  27.05.2010 Saue G    3.41,76   1.jooks 
23 24 Kristjan LUUKAS  07.07.2010 Jüri G    3.42,74   2.jooks 
24 219 Matthias KONTUS  12.12.2011 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 3.43,65   2.jooks 
25 273 Egon KULA   29.06.2010 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 3.45,57   1.jooks 
26 463 Joosep LIPP   19.07.2011 Haljala K   3.48,09   1.jooks 
27 391 Stefan VÕSU   27.01.2010 IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum 3.49,33   5.jooks 
28 369 Karlis NABER   09.07.2010 Ääsmäe PK   3.49,58   3.jooks 
29 132 Marcello ALEKSEJEV  20.08.2010 Põlva K    3.50,35   1.jooks 
30 446 Karel POOLA   03.04.2011 Valga PK   3.50,38   4.jooks 
31 73 Karol DANJUK   05.01.2010 Kuusalu KK   3.50,81   1.jooks 
32 196 Ramses JAANI   22.08.2011 Tõrva G    3.51,83   3.jooks 
33 102 Tairo TISCHLER   11.08.2010 Paide H. Hanssoo PK  3.52,57   3.jooks 
34 25 Andero TATRIK   24.04.2011 Jüri G    3.52,88   2.jooks 
35 205 Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012 Ülenurme G   3.52,99   1.jooks 
36 72 Raho MASING   23.08.2010 Kuusalu KK   3.53,54   3.jooks 
37 108 Robin ROMAN   30.05.2010 Paikuse K   3.54,84   4.jooks 
38 195 Ferry LIIGAND   02.02.2010 Tõrva G    3.55,56   1.jooks 
39 287 Gert RITSON   09.09.2010 Tarvastu G   3.56,26   1.jooks 
40 458 Revo Marten OJAND  23.05.2010 Türi PK    3.57,76   2.jooks 
41 61 Johann Viktor VITS  28.07.2011 Kuressaare Nooruse K  3.57,84   1.jooks 
42 489 Kevin KENK   06.10.2010 Parksepa KK   4.01,96   1.jooks 
43 62 Artur VEELAID   29.01.2010 Kuressaare Nooruse K  4.04,30   3.jooks 
44 15 Karol KIVI   24.05.2010 J. Westholmi Gümn.  4.05,28   2.jooks 
45 174 Villem BOTŠMANOV  06.09.2010 Tartu Kivilinna K  4.05,83   4.jooks 
46 186 Artur RENNU   04.04.2010 Tartu Tamme K   4.06,26   3.jooks 
47 185 Armin RÄTSEP   11.04.2010 Tartu Tamme K   4.08,46   1.jooks 
48 288 Kert JÄRVELT   14.01.2010 Tarvastu G   4.10,05   3.jooks 
49 257 Herman VEERMÄE  20.07.2012 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 4.10,98   2.jooks 
50 249 Hendrik TAKKER  01.12.2010 Heimtali PK/Holstre PK  4.17,43   3.jooks 
51 353 Marko HEERING  08.01.2012 Räpina ÜG   4.17,65   3.jooks 
52 88 Kaarel ROSI   15.01.2012 Luunja KK   4.21,35   2.jooks 
53 267 Timmu SAAT   21.09.2010 Melliste K   4.28,87   3.jooks 
54 447 Genrih UMANETS  30.11.2010 Valga PK   4.31,08   2.jooks 
55 490 Kristover KINDSIVEER  17.02.2011 Parksepa KK   4.37,82   2.jooks 
56 352 Mark Gregor LADEV  22.08.2012 Räpina ÜG   4.58,31   2.jooks 
  234 Emil KAIGAS   10.05.2010 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  DQ   4.jooks 
  31 Aaron AUSMEES  14.05.2010 Järveküla K   DQ   4.jooks 
  16 Hugo AAS   15.04.2011 J. Westholmi Gümn.  DQ   4.jooks 
 
 
 



P N Kettaheide 0,6kg  
1  382  Konrad KRUUSE   01.01.2010  IND Audentese Erakool   33.51  
 29.85 23.56 28.30 33.51 
2  111  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    32.84 
 28.08 30.49 26.46 32.84 
3  236  Marten MIILEN    06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   30.58   
 25.70 28.09 26.77 30.58 
4  116  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    30.04  
 29.79 30.04 28.47 29.57 
5 381  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   29.98  
 27.78 27.03 29.98 27.68 
6  432  Andre TOOMI    19.03.2011  IND Koeru KK    28.67 
 27.19 26.88 X 28.67 
7  73  Karol DANJUK    05.01.2010  Kuusalu KK    27.42  
 27.42 24.61 24.27 25.12 
8  173  Markus PERSIDSKI   02.03.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   26.60   
 26.60 18.07 21.98 24.64 
9  227  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   25.52    
10  433  Simo Sören SAAR   07.03.2010  IND Viljandi Paalalinna K  25.00    
11  195  Ferry LIIGAND    02.02.2010  Tõrva G    24.63    
12  289  Marten IGGA    10.06.2010  Tarvastu G    23.40    
13  74  Jarl Aron HOLMAR   18.03.2010  Kuusalu KK    23.30    
14  488  Ott KEERUTAJA    01.09.2010  Parksepa KK    23.11    
15  93  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    22.79    
16  427  Jass ROSENBERG   05.11.2010  IND Ridala PK    22.50    
17  290  Mikk Mattias VIIRA   04.09.2010  Tarvastu G    22.33    
18  24  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     22.31    
19  458  Revo Marten OJAND   23.05.2010  Türi PK     21.81    
20  367  Andri VALLSALU   15.10.2010  Ääsmäe PK    21.63    
21  218  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  21.46    
22  145  Lennart JOORITS   18.08.2010  Rakvere RG    21.24    
23  368  Kristen Enok JÜRIMAA   30.09.2010  Ääsmäe PK    21.00    
24  490  Kristover KINDSIVEER   17.02.2011  Parksepa KK    20.97    
25  186  Artur RENNU    04.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    20.96    
26  205  Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012  Ülenurme G    20.24    
27  268  Hendrik RANNIK   19.10.2010  Melliste K    20.21    
28  456  Reigo ISAKAR      Türi PK     20.17    
29  25  Andero TATRIK    24.04.2011  Jüri G     20.12    
30  4  Kaur Erich POOLMA   14.04.2010  Haabneeme K    19.86    
31  133  Gregor GONDIU   31.07.2010  Põlva K     19.73    
32  472  Romek VELLEMÄE   15.06.2012  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   19.47    
33  196  Ramses JAANI    22.08.2011  Tõrva G    19.42    
34  426  Pärtel TEDEROV   07.03.2010  IND Haapsalu PK   19.37    
35  249  Hendrik TAKKER   01.12.2010  Heimtali PK/Holstre PK   19.33    
36  210  Sebastian LAAN   10.01.2011  Ülenurme G    18.77    
37  351  Lucas PAALMAN   09.09.2010  Räpina ÜG    18.65    
38  15  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   18.30    
39  267  Timmu SAAT    21.09.2010  Melliste K    18.29    
40  256  Kert KARM    10.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  18.12    
41  185  Armin RÄTSEP    11.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    17.50    
42  445  Georg JAAKSON   04.02.2011  Valga PK    17.44    



43  102  Tairo TISCHLER    11.08.2010  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   17.41    
44  234  Emil KAIGAS      Viljandi Jakobsoni K   17.04    
45  87  Ott Oskar PADAR   25.08.2012  Luunja KK    16.75    
46  158  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     16.70    
47  257  Herman VEERMÄE   20.07.2012  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  16.33    
48  464  Andero BERGSTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    16.15    
49  463  Joosep LIPP    19.07.2011  Haljala K    15.77    
50  38  Kevin VÄIKO    17.12.2010  Jõgeva PK    15.37    
51  272  Oliver LAUL    13.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  14.90    
52  51  Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN  20.12.2012  Kindluse K    14.30    
53  5  Kristjan VASAR    09.02.2010  Haabneeme K    14.28    
54  164  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   13.10    
55  159  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     12.75    
56  63  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   12.54    
57  273  Egon KULA    29.06.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  12.45    
58  446  Karel POOLA    03.04.2011  Valga PK    11.89    
59  131  Karl Oskar MARTIN     Põlva K     11.51    
 176  Mattias VÄLJAOTS   13.04.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   NM    
 
P N Pallivise  
1  227  Rico-Richard REISER   22.02.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   63.46  
 60.11 56.62 63.46 61.21 
2  25  Andero TATRIK    24.04.2011  Jüri G     61.77  
 56.16 61.77 59.12 48.89 
3  405  Karl Marten KOPPEL   15.12.2011  IND Kiili G    55.35 
 53.77 52.36 46.78 55.35 
4  381  Rigon Stefen PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   53.73  
 50.76 43.36 49.80 53.73 
5  93  Eke Kaur AAVIK    18.06.2010  Nõmme PK    52.48  
 50.52 40.70 50.70 52.48 
6  218  Jakob VÄHK    24.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  52.46 
 52.46 48.15 39.53 X 
7  458  Revo Marten OJAND   23.05.2010  Türi PK     51.61  
 51.61 46.46 45.39 41.57 
8 75  Riko Marten RADA     Kuusalu KK    51.17  
 51.17 38.92 41.09 41.79 
9  258  Madis Mattias VOLMER   06.02.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  49.43    
10  421  Risto NURK    17.04.2011  IND Leisi Kool    48.44    
11  108  Robin ROMAN    30.05.2010  Paikuse K    48.39    
12  24  Kristjan LUUKAS   07.07.2010  Jüri G     47.22    
13  367  Andri VALLSALU   15.10.2010  Ääsmäe PK    47.18    
14  173  Markus PERSIDSKI   02.03.2010  Tartu Kivilinna K   47.00    
15  456  Reigo ISAKAR    25.03.2010  Türi PK     46.85    
15  288  Kert JÄRVELT    14.01.2010  Tarvastu G    46.85    
17  236  Marten MIILEN    06.01.2010  Viljandi Kesklinna K   46.75    
18  111  Devon JÄRVEKÜLG   21.04.2010  Paikuse K    46.52    
19  205  Marten KIVEND   18.10.2012  Ülenurme G    45.53    
20  38  Kevin VÄIKO    17.12.2010  Jõgeva PK    45.32    
21  116  Ron-Marcus LAURIK   09.09.2010  Peetri LA-PK    45.30    
22  133  Gregor GONDIU   31.07.2010  Põlva K     45.23    
23  478  Jakob URMAN    04.09.2011  Põlva K     44.13    



24  426  Pärtel TEDEROV   07.03.2010  IND Haapsalu PK   44.02    
25  4  Kaur Erich POOLMA   14.04.2010  Haabneeme K    43.85    
26  37  Rasmus PALMISTE   08.03.2010  Jõgeva PK    43.78    
27  427  Jass ROSENBERG   05.11.2010  IND Ridala PK    43.61    
28  272  Oliver LAUL    13.08.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  42.60    
29  351  Lucas PAALMAN   09.09.2010  Räpina ÜG    42.58    
30  5  Kristjan VASAR    09.02.2010  Haabneeme K    42.44    
31  158  Georg KALVET    08.08.2010  Saue G     41.69    
32  259  Eric Samuel LUST   21.10.2011  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  41.67    
33  273  Egon KULA    29.06.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  40.87    
34  268  Hendrik RANNIK   19.10.2010  Melliste K    40.82    
35  490  Kristover KINDSIVEER   17.02.2011  Parksepa KK    40.77    
36  234  Emil KAIGAS      Viljandi Jakobsoni K   40.65    
37  145  Lennart JOORITS   18.08.2010  Rakvere RG    40.36    
38  472  Romek VELLEMÄE   15.06.2012  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   40.34    
39  195  Ferry LIIGAND    02.02.2010  Tõrva G    40.14    
40  87  Ott Oskar PADAR   25.08.2012  Luunja KK    40.00    
41  185  Armin RÄTSEP    11.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    39.95    
42  77  Tauri TÜVI    28.08.2010  Kuusalu KK    38.06    
43  117  Oliver LEHISMETS   26.06.2010  Peetri LA-PK    37.52    
44  447  Genrih UMANETS   30.11.2010  Valga PK    37.10    
45  14  Villem Frederik MELLIS     J. Westholmi Gümn.   37.01    
46  15  Karol KIVI    24.05.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   36.70    
47  210  Sebastian LAAN   10.01.2011  Ülenurme G    36.53    
48  175  Arthur VIIRA    30.08.2011  Tartu Kivilinna K   36.31    
49  64  Jakob JÜRVISTE    11.08.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   35.50    
50  219  Matthias KONTUS   12.12.2011  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  35.36    
51  196  Ramses JAANI    22.08.2011  Tõrva G    33.61    
52  464  Andero BERGSTRÖM   16.02.2011  Haljala K    33.59    
53  164  Valter KULD    01.07.2011  Tallinna 21. kool   33.44    
54  267  Timmu SAAT    21.09.2010  Melliste K    32.12    
55  101  Aaron MAAREND   27.10.2010  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   32.10    
56  488  Ott KEERUTAJA    01.09.2010  Parksepa KK    31.94    
57  463  Joosep LIPP    19.07.2011  Haljala K    31.87    
58  63  Karl-Arthur SEPP   09.02.2011  Kuressaare Nooruse K   31.32    
59  31  Aaron AUSMEES   14.05.2010  Järveküla K    31.00    
60  186  Artur RENNU    04.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    30.84    
61  368  Kristen Enok JÜRIMAA   30.09.2010  Ääsmäe PK    30.71    
62  159  Mihkel SUIGUSAAR   20.02.2010  Saue G     30.34    
63  102  Tairo TISCHLER    11.08.2010  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   30.10    
64  287  Gert RITSON    09.09.2010  Tarvastu G    29.50    
65  51  Hugo HAMPARTSOUMIAN  20.12.2012  Kindluse K    29.40    
66  496  Henri MERTSINA     Räpina ÜG    28.99    
67  445  Georg JAAKSON   04.02.2011  Valga PK    27.65    
68  88  Kaarel ROSI    15.01.2012  Luunja KK    27.49    
69  493  Luka SEERMAN    12.12.2011  Järveküla K    26.88    
 
T V 600m 
1 378 Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008 IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum 1.39,98   5.jooks 
2 399 Naomi TOOMENURM  20.02.2008 IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  1.40,63   6.jooks 
3 221 Paula PÄLLIN   12.03.2008 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 1.41,30   6.jooks 



4 119 Anna SÕERD   12.08.2008 Peetri LA-PK   1.44,06   6.jooks 
5 495 Aleksandra KURS  11.04.2008 Järveküla K   1.45,83   6.jooks 
6 397 Ellen KOBIN   12.06.2008 IND Tallinna Reaalkool  1.46,07   6.jooks 
7 106 Kertrud KONI   12.02.2008 Paikuse K   1.46,39   6.jooks 
8 229 Mia Lii KAIGAS   19.11.2008 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.48,27   6.jooks 
9 179 Carola REBANE   09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna K  1.49,34   6.jooks 
10 400 Kaisa-Maria KURG  01.09.2008 IND Pärnu Sütevaka HG  1.49,65   5.jooks 
11 78 Mariliis TIITS   15.01.2008 Kuusalu KK   1.50,09   5.jooks 
12 379 Ella OJAVERE   13.04.2008 IND Rocca al Mare Kool  1.50,20   6.jooks 
13 296 Anna LEEMET   15.12.2008 Puhja K    1.50,58   5.jooks 
14 442 Kärt HANNI   23.02.2009 IND Elva G   1.51,45   5.jooks 
15 448 Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA  09.06.2008 Valga PK   1.51,49   5.jooks 
16 134 Loviisa Ly PURI   14.07.2008 Põlva K    1.52,45   2.jooks 
17 383 Arabella VÕSU   05.09.2009 IND Pirita MG   1.52,52   6.jooks 
18 12 Saara KIVI   23.04.2008 J. Westholmi Gümn.  1.53,52   5.jooks 
19 118 Adriana RAUD      Peetri LA-PK   1.53,93   1.jooks 
20 80 Susanna Mirja JÕE  15.03.2009 Kuusalu KK   1.56,84   1.jooks 
21 165 Susan SARAPUU  04.11.2008 Tallinna 21. kool  1.57,35   2.jooks 
22 253 Merit NÕMMISTE  31.05.2009 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 1.57,92   2.jooks 
23 415 Laureen PARKMAN  25.11.2008 IND Merivälja K   1.58,12   6.jooks 
24 451 Roosi GANSEN   02.02.2009 Türi PK    1.58,31   4.jooks 
25 197 Keili-Kessu KÜLA  30.12.2008 Tõrva G    1.58,46   4.jooks 
26 252 Siret KAASIK   07.02.2008 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.00,18   3.jooks 
27 222 Linda Liis KANNUKENE  19.01.2009 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.00,63   4.jooks 
28 240 Karmen VALMSEN  09.11.2008 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.01,16   1.jooks 
29 141 Marian PILLI      Rakvere RG   2.01,52   4.jooks 
30 241 Maria Elise SASS  21.08.2008 Viljandi Kesklinna K  2.01,97   3.jooks 
31 142 Grete MALM   19.07.2009 Rakvere RG   2.02,46   2.jooks 
32 44 Rosanne VASSUS  21.02.2008 Kadrioru Saksa G  2.02,70   4.jooks 
33 198 Liisa UHTJÄRV   07.05.2008 Tõrva G    2.04,09   5.jooks 
34 214 Kelli LEETSI      Ülenurme G   2.04,28   2.jooks 
35 298 Jaana Mari KALA  27.09.2009 Räpina ÜG   2.04,54   3.jooks 
36 59 Hanna PAJU   11.09.2008 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.05,42   2.jooks 
37 60 Marili PAIMRE   17.05.2008 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.05,43   4.jooks 
38 473 Lisänn VIILIPUS   22.06.2009 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.06,02   3.jooks 
39 291 Kaisa PIIGLI   02.06.2008 Tarvastu G   2.07,35   3.jooks 
40 13 Eva-Lota TIISMA  01.10.2009 J. Westholmi Gümn.  2.08,02   4.jooks 
41 474 Marilin PÕLLU   01.08.2009 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.08,36   1.jooks 
42 26 Kelly SAAR   20.02.2009 Jüri G    2.09,70   3.jooks 
43 283 Lisandra PIIK   08.06.2009 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.10,30   4.jooks 
44 279 Meele KELDER      Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.10,44   2.jooks 
45 492 Greete KÄRNER   31.10.2008 Jüri G    2.10,92   3.jooks 
46 228 Hannaliisa ROHUMÄGI  09.08.2008 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.11,59   1.jooks 
47 188 Liisi KAEVATS   28.04.2009 Tartu Tamme K   2.13,63   3.jooks 
48 292 Elis MARKSOO   24.12.2008 Tarvastu G   2.14,62   1.jooks 
49 465 Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009 Haljala K   2.15,82   2.jooks 
50 299 Laura HEERING   02.06.2009 Räpina ÜG   2.16,50   1.jooks 
51 372 Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR 07.07.2009 Ääsmäe PK   2.18,29   4.jooks 
52 99 Lisete HINTS   13.02.2008 Paide H. Hanssoo PK  2.20,07   2.jooks 
53 100 Diandra PIIRIKUUS  07.05.2008 Paide H. Hanssoo PK  2.23,27   3.jooks 
54 481 Natali KULAGA   22.10.2009 Parksepa KK   2.24,77   3.jooks 



55 480 Kertu HAAK   12.01.2008 Parksepa KK   2.25,27   3.jooks 
  371 Elis FILIPPOV   09.02.2009 Ääsmäe PK   DNF   3.jooks 
  40 Kärol TAMSON   23.05.2009 Jõgeva PK   DNF   2.jooks 
 
T V Kettaheide 0,6kg   
1  187  Maarja-Liis NURJA   17.05.2008  Tartu Tamme K    42.25 
 37.18 32.61 32.25 42.25 
2  396  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   33.97  
 33.00 33.97 X 33.39 
3  79  Keitlyn VOLKOV   17.11.2008  Kuusalu KK    31.65  
 29.21 30.65 31.65 X 
4  39  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    31.63 
 30.69 X 29.56 31.63 
5  474  Marilin PÕLLU    01.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   29.92  
 29.92 X X X 
6  231  Deneli OJALA    13.03.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   29.44  
 28.79 29.44 28.97 X 
7  430  Simona LADVA    02.06.2008  IND Haapsalu PK   29.08  
 29.08 23.08 23.46 X 
8  378  Ellen Ingrid AADAMSOO  13.01.2008  IND Tln. Prantsuse Lütseum  27.57  
 27.57 X 26.54 X 
9  424  Lenna-Kret TULP   16.03.2009  Kose G     26.15    
10  60  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   25.89    
11  448  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    25.34    
12  282  Simona RÜÜTEL   02.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  25.27    
13  178  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   25.26    
14  143  Ketrin KOPPEL    03.04.2008  Rakvere RG    24.62    
15  208  Pauline KUBPART   21.01.2009  Ülenurme G    24.39    
16  280  Kärt REINART    28.02.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  24.32    
17  207  Kadi-Ly KIISMANN   08.11.2008  Ülenurme G    24.18    
18  230  Mirtel KASE    18.02.2009  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   23.77    
19  136  Hanna-Lisete SELLIS   12.04.2008  Põlva K     23.63    
20  197  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    23.38    
21  1  Laura TÕEMETS   07.02.2008  Rakvere RG    23.07    
22  240  Karmen VALMSEN   09.11.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   22.83    
23  423  Laura-Liis TULP    07.02.2008  Kose G     22.77    
24  481  Natali KULAGA    22.10.2009  Parksepa KK    22.72    
25  154  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     22.11    
26  135  Janette KUND    28.01.2008  Põlva K     22.09    
27  12  Saara KIVI    23.04.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   21.64    
28  44  Rosanne VASSUS   21.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   21.56    
29  106  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    21.40    
30  399  Naomi TOOMENURM   20.02.2008  IND Pärnu Vanalinna PK  20.84    
31  371  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    20.78    
32  453  Elisabeth ALUOJA   28.09.2008  Türi PK     20.48    
33  221  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  20.43    
34  188  Liisi KAEVATS    28.04.2009  Tartu Tamme K    20.28    
35  26  Kelly SAAR    20.02.2009  Jüri G     20.12    
36  78  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    19.91    
37  292  Elis MARKSOO    24.12.2008  Tarvastu G    19.85    
38  358  Krethel KIVISELG   23.03.2009  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   19.39    



39  199  Helanna LEEDUKS   21.12.2009  Tõrva G    19.10    
40  252  Siret KAASIK    07.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  18.53    
41  298  Jaana Mari KALA   27.09.2009  Räpina ÜG    18.22    
42  94  Kaisa JÕUDVALD   20.03.2009  Nõmme PK    18.04    
43  465  Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009  Haljala K    17.67    
44  99  Lisete HINTS    13.02.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   17.37    
45  293  Melissa PAKS    24.11.2008  Tarvastu G    15.66    
46  480  Kertu HAAK    12.01.2008  Parksepa KK    15.21    
47  299  Laura HEERING    02.06.2009  Räpina ÜG    13.84    
48  361  Madli PULST    30.10.2008  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   12.86    
49  451  Roosi GANSEN    02.02.2009  Türi PK     12.60    
50  372  Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR  07.07.2009  Ääsmäe PK    10.43    
 
T V Pallivise  
1  144  Mirtel MERIMAA   27.02.2008  Rakvere RG    55.44  
 52.52 55.44 49.12 50.58 
2  371  Elis FILIPPOV    09.02.2009  Ääsmäe PK    55.24  
 55.24 X 53.02 51.30 
3  207  Kadi-Ly KIISMANN   08.11.2008  Ülenurme G    53.58  
 48.57 45.66 49.52 53.58 
4  39  Kärt LEHTLA    10.03.2008  Jõgeva PK    51.84  
 49.18 51.84 51.23 49.23 
5  212  Hannemai HANIMÄGI   12.05.2008  Ülenurme G    51.00  
 47.70 51.00 46.28 34.64 
6  238  Marie MIILEN    04.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   50.85  
 50.85 47.07 46.13 44.89 
7 178  Marleen HAUSENBERG   02.12.2008  Tartu Kivilinna K   47.83  
 47.83 43.50 44.81 44.22 
8  44  Rosanne VASSUS   21.02.2008  Kadrioru Saksa G   47.82  
 47.82 41.13 45.57 44.33 
9  198  Liisa UHTJÄRV    07.05.2008  Tõrva G    46.62    
10  419  Liidi JÕEMÄGI    31.05.2009  IND Tallinna Saksa Gümn.  45.95    
11  187  Maarja-Liis NURJA   17.05.2008  Tartu Tamme K    44.81    
12  78  Mariliis TIITS    15.01.2008  Kuusalu KK    43.66    
13  396  Rahel MÄE    20.01.2008  Nõo Põhikool IND   43.19    
14  252  Siret KAASIK    07.02.2008  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  43.00    
15  280  Kärt REINART    28.02.2009  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  42.55    
16  264  Karola KARU    23.05.2008  Melliste K    41.47    
17  281  Katrin LINDE    04.04.2008  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  41.29    
18  154  Tekla KUUSK    15.04.2009  Saue G     41.10    
19  79  Keitlyn VOLKOV   17.11.2008  Kuusalu KK    40.87    
20  177  Susanna Elisabeth RIKAND  10.10.2009  Tartu Kivilinna K   40.85    
21  439  Airiin HANSSON   04.10.2008  IND Tallinna Reaalkool   40.23    
22  438  Heldin LAIDVEE    05.01.2008  IND Tallinna Reaalkool   40.22    
23  197  Keili-Kessu KÜLA   30.12.2008  Tõrva G    40.19    
24  60  Marili PAIMRE    17.05.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   39.69    
25  58  Grete AAVIK    30.07.2008  Kuressaare Nooruse K   39.55    
26  106  Kertrud KONI    12.02.2008  Paikuse K    39.21    
27  142  Grete MALM    19.07.2009  Rakvere RG    38.80    
28  473  Lisänn VIILIPUS    22.06.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   38.77    
29  188  Liisi KAEVATS    28.04.2009  Tartu Tamme K    38.19    



30  135  Janette KUND    28.01.2008  Põlva K     37.74    
31  253  Merit NÕMMISTE   31.05.2009  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  36.33    
32  239  Gertu KOIK    10.06.2008  Viljandi Kesklinna K   36.00    
33  420  Kristiina TAMM    27.06.2009  IND Tallinna Saksa Gümn.  35.64    
34  449  Marianna TOPS    09.05.2008  Valga PK    35.10    
35  136  Hanna-Lisete SELLIS   12.04.2008  Põlva K     33.69    
36  168  Kristin ÜHTEGI    01.06.2008  Tallinna 21. kool   33.35    
37  230  Mirtel KASE    18.02.2009  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   33.32    
38  94  Kaisa JÕUDVALD   20.03.2009  Nõmme PK    33.23    
39  358  Krethel KIVISELG   23.03.2009  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   32.75    
40  293  Melissa PAKS    24.11.2008  Tarvastu G    32.70    
41  99  Lisete HINTS    13.02.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   32.10    
42  474  Marilin PÕLLU    01.08.2009  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   32.08    
43  26  Kelly SAAR    20.02.2009  Jüri G     31.15    
44  481  Natali KULAGA    22.10.2009  Parksepa KK    30.76    
45  299  Laura HEERING    02.06.2009  Räpina ÜG    30.46    
46  221  Paula PÄLLIN    12.03.2008  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  30.33    
47  229  Mia Lii KAIGAS    19.11.2008  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   29.40    
48  453  Elisabeth ALUOJA   28.09.2008  Türi PK     28.94    
49  298  Jaana Mari KALA   27.09.2009  Räpina ÜG    28.85    
50  13  Eva-Lota TIISMA   01.10.2009  J. Westholmi Gümn.   28.58    
51  372  Claudia Elis RÕÕMUSAAR  07.07.2009  Ääsmäe PK    28.52    
52  448  Ližetta ŠEMELJOVA   09.06.2008  Valga PK    28.17    
53  292  Elis MARKSOO    24.12.2008  Tarvastu G    27.89    
54  12  Saara KIVI    23.04.2008  J. Westholmi Gümn.   27.60    
55  466  Sandra KALVET      Haljala K    27.15    
56  465  Heleri LILLEPUU   01.02.2009  Haljala K    27.06    
57  120  Anna Kristina KÜLAVIIR     Peetri LA-PK    26.98    
58  451  Roosi GANSEN    02.02.2009  Türi PK     26.74    
59  222  Linda Liis KANNUKENE   19.01.2009  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  23.89    
60  480  Kertu HAAK    12.01.2008  Parksepa KK    22.91    
61  100  Diandra PIIRIKUUS   07.05.2008  Paide H. Hanssoo PK   17.58    
 430  Simona LADVA    02.06.2008  IND Haapsalu PK   NM    
 
T N 600m 
1 48 Loore Liis VIIDIK   04.06.2010 Kadrioru Saksa G  1.41,71   6.jooks 
2 440 Sofia SUPRUN   12.01.2010 IND Tln. Lasnamäe G  1.50,13   6.jooks 
3 297 Isabella PLOOMIPUU     IND Tartu v. Kõrveküla Põhikool 1.52,48   6.jooks 
4 413 Marit TARM   07.01.2011 IND Saku G   1.52,66   6.jooks 
5 122 Marii RAUDSEPP  29.09.2010 Peetri LA-PK   1.53,09   6.jooks 
6 19 Mette Marii PAIN  24.09.2010 J. Westholmi Gümn.  1.54,14   5.jooks 
7 161 Heti HINRIKUS   18.04.2010 Tallinna 21. kool  1.54,26   6.jooks 
8 398 Karmela KÕIV   07.09.2011 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.54,30   5.jooks 
9 274 Lisell LAUL   08.10.2010 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 1.55,65   2.jooks 
10 121 Emili KAUL   17.05.2010 Peetri LA-PK   1.57,21   5.jooks 
11 435 Luisa MAAMÄGI  09.09.2012 IND Gustav Adolfi G  1.57,35   5.jooks 
12 21 Mirtel KOLLO   09.10.2010 J. Westholmi Gümn.  1.57,37   5.jooks 
13 407 Mette Marii ESTORN  19.03.2010 IND Viimsi K   1.57,71   6.jooks 
14 89 Marietta VERST   05.06.2011 Luunja KK   1.57,99   6.jooks 
15 404 Heti Stella KISEL   21.07.2011 IND Tln. Inglise Kolledž  1.58,19   6.jooks 
16 450 Keidy PINDMA   13.11.2011 Valga PK   1.58,79   2.jooks 



17 42 Liisbeth MANDRE  23.01.2010 Jõgeva PK   1.59,32   1.jooks 
18 395 Säde-Ly LILLE   03.01.2010 IND Elva G   1.59,38   5.jooks 
19 235 Berit ALLIKSAAR   26.04.2010 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  1.59,64   5.jooks 
20 482 Ketter KASUK   10.08.2011 Parksepa KK   2.00,56   4.jooks 
21 162 Roxann ONGA   07.06.2010 Tallinna 21. kool  2.00,82   4.jooks 
22 20 Madli HEINMAA  08.04.2011 J. Westholmi Gümn.  2.00,86   2.jooks 
23 275 Emily JÄRMUT   25.05.2010 Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK 2.00,89   4.jooks 
24 140 Berit HIIEMAA   04.06.2010 Rakvere RG   2.02,53   4.jooks 
25 211 Kimily LEPP   17.03.2010 Ülenurme G   2.02,58   2.jooks 
26 434 Lenna MAAMÄGI  31.07.2010 IND Gustav Adolfi G  2.02,65   6.jooks 
27 225 Meribel TOOMLA  12.07.2010 Viljandi Jakobsoni K  2.05,05   4.jooks 
28 191 Hanna PALLOSON  18.07.2010 Tartu Tamme K   2.05,48   4.jooks 
29 483 Laura JÕÕGER   24.11.2010 Parksepa KK   2.05,72   3.jooks 
30 137 Marielle LEESALU  12.04.2011 Põlva K    2.06,47   3.jooks 
31 223 Mirjam OLOP   25.03.2010 Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium 2.07,32   1.jooks 
32 139 Josefine JOORITS  02.05.2012 Rakvere RG   2.07,67   5.jooks 
33 2 Adele KOTKAS   03.11.2010 Haabneeme K   2.08,04   6.jooks 
34 209 Emma KIIKER   22.03.2010 Ülenurme G   2.08,19   4.jooks 
35 95 Mathilde NURMSALU  12.01.2012 Nõmme PK   2.08,69   3.jooks 
36 57 Kirke Emili MÄGI  09.06.2010 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.09,31   2.jooks 
37 180 Marie Elise NIINEMETS     Tartu Kivilinna K  2.10,24   5.jooks 
38 362 Maria-Emilia LUIK  05.04.2011 Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K  2.10,86   2.jooks 
39 459 Annaliisa AREN   12.07.2011 Türi PK    2.11,09   4.jooks 
40 254 Aliise KULL   23.04.2010 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.11,52   2.jooks 
41 49 Loore Maria PÕLDRE  13.11.2012 Kindluse K   2.13,20   2.jooks 
42 107 Elli Grethe VIRKUS  22.07.2011 Paikuse K   2.13,39   5.jooks 
43 83 Arabella KIRSIMAA  17.12.2011 Kuusalu KK   2.13,77   1.jooks 
44 300 Hanna-Mariin HÜDSI  15.08.2010 Räpina ÜG   2.14,48   4.jooks 
45 96 Simona SELL   27.08.2012 Nõmme PK   2.14,76   4.jooks 
46 269 Maarja JAGOMÄE  23.08.2010 Melliste K   2.14,84   1.jooks 
47 461 Lysandra KAUGERANNA  22.04.2010 Türi PK    2.15,30   1.jooks 
48 470 Mirelle TONSKA   18.10.2011 Laupa PK/Imavere PK  2.15,31   1.jooks 
49 376 Kaisa SEPP   01.06.2011 Ääsmäe PK   2.15,93   4.jooks 
50 467 Rebecka VÄLK   04.08.2010 Haljala K   2.17,94   2.jooks 
51 359 Lisete REIER   12.02.2011 Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K  2.20,42   1.jooks 
52 255 Eliise AROS   09.05.2010 Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K 2.20,62   3.jooks 
53 56 Emma PIIPUU   14.12.2010 Kuressaare Nooruse K  2.20,64   4.jooks 
54 294 Estelle PEEK   11.06.2010 Tarvastu G   2.21,65   3.jooks 
55 138 Hanna AVIKSON  24.06.2012 Põlva K    2.21,74   1.jooks 
56 32 Aliise ANTSON   14.10.2012 Järveküla K   2.24,02   3.jooks 
57 200 Melissa ANDERSON  28.09.2010 Tõrva G    2.25,16   2.jooks 
58 374 Iris FILIPPOV   02.09.2011 Ääsmäe PK   2.26,82   2.jooks 
59 201 Heidi UMBLEJA   08.11.2012 Tõrva G    2.30,18   3.jooks 
60 350 Grettel KARSNA   25.06.2011 Räpina ÜG   2.30,66   5.jooks 
61 270 Emili HASS   02.01.2010 Melliste K   2.31,94   3.jooks 
 
T N Pallivise  
1  403  Madeleine Josephine VEERPALU 12.06.2010  IND Gustav Adolfi G   49.42  
 49.42 45.87 X 45.39 
2  189  Miia PUKK    02.04.2010  Tartu Tamme K    47.27  
 45.55 45.67 47.27 45.28 



3  209  Emma KIIKER    22.03.2010  Ülenurme G    46.16  
 46.16 40.62 45.85 43.30 
4  89  Marietta VERST   05.06.2011  Luunja KK    44.55 
 43.30 41.76 42.62 44.55 
5  428  Loore ERIT    26.11.2010  IND Ridala PK    43.81  
 43.81 32.28 X X 
6  380  Jette-Delisa PAPPEL   06.02.2010  IND Randvere K   43.54  
 43.54 33.66 41.01 40.35 
7  440  Sofia SUPRUN    12.01.2010  IND Tln. Lasnamäe G   43.48  
 43.48 40.63 37.41 32.41 
8  139  Josefine JOORITS   02.05.2012  Rakvere RG    42.06  
 42.06 31.39 40.37 36.86 
9  242  Regina VARIK    21.05.2012  Viljandi Kesklinna K   41.74    
10  275  Emily JÄRMUT    25.05.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  40.95    
11  377  Angeliina KÜTTIS   07.02.2010  Laagri Kool IND    40.34    
12  270  Emili HASS    02.01.2010  Melliste K    39.39    
13  450  Keidy PINDMA    13.11.2011  Valga PK    38.89    
14  41  Sandra KOSTOUSOVA   06.07.2011  Jõgeva PK    38.09    
15  137  Marielle LEESALU   12.04.2011  Põlva K     37.94    
16  200  Melissa ANDERSON   28.09.2010  Tõrva G    37.82    
17  18  Kiara SÖÖT    23.02.2012  J. Westholmi Gümn.   37.00    
18  55  Lisandra LEHTJÄRV   26.02.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   36.72    
19  107  Elli Grethe VIRKUS   22.07.2011  Paikuse K    36.63    
20  274  Lisell LAUL    08.10.2010  Orissaare G/Tornimäe PK  35.72    
21  429  Eliise Mari TOOMEMÄGI  19.08.2011  IND Ridala PK    34.65    
22  149  Lisandra HÄLING   27.11.2010  Saue G     34.62    
23  494  Kerli TÕNISE    17.08.2011  Laupa PK/Imavere PK   34.47    
24  225  Meribel TOOMLA   12.07.2010  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   33.88    
25  461  Lysandra KAUGERANNA  22.04.2010  Türi PK     33.65    
26  416  Svea-Erika IIR    18.04.2010  IND Otepää G    33.62    
27  81  Josette ROOPA      Kuusalu KK    32.94    
28  484  Helena KARU    19.07.2010  Parksepa KK    32.64    
29  294  Estelle PEEK    11.06.2010  Tarvastu G    31.98    
30  483  Laura JÕÕGER    24.11.2010  Parksepa KK    31.73    
31  190  Lilian POOPUU    02.10.2011  Tartu Tamme K    31.56    
32  300  Hanna-Mariin HÜDSI   15.08.2010  Räpina ÜG    31.49    
33  202  Doris DAUM    03.10.2011  Tõrva G    30.69    
34  2  Adele KOTKAS    03.11.2010  Haabneeme K    30.65    
35  124  Karola TOOMPUU   01.12.2010  Peetri LA-PK    30.43    
36  479  Iiris PROOSVÄLI   17.06.2011  Nõmme PK    29.89    
37  468  Anete HEINMETS   30.05.2010  Haljala K    29.81    
38  224  Maria Anette LAURITS   29.06.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  29.20    
39  95  Mathilde NURMSALU   12.01.2012  Nõmme PK    29.10    
40  82  Meribel ALMET    20.10.2010  Kuusalu KK    29.06    
41  57  Kirke Emili MÄGI   09.06.2010  Kuressaare Nooruse K   28.87    
42  441  Laura LIIVARU    09.10.2010  Ülenurme G    28.40    
43  21  Mirtel KOLLO    09.10.2010  J. Westholmi Gümn.   27.93    
44  254  Aliise KULL    23.04.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  27.79    
45  374  Iris FILIPPOV    02.09.2011  Ääsmäe PK    27.51    
46  410  Kertu MÄLL    16.09.2011  IND Rahumäe PK   27.31    
47  459  Annaliisa AREN    12.07.2011  Türi PK     26.71    



48  162  Roxann ONGA    07.06.2010  Tallinna 21. kool   26.46    
49  223  Mirjam OLOP    25.03.2010  Vanalinna Hariduskolleegium  25.40    
50  359  Lisete REIER    12.02.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   25.14    
51  233  Kristelle KÄSPER   02.06.2011  Viljandi Jakobsoni K   24.92    
52  269  Maarja JAGOMÄE   23.08.2010  Melliste K    24.79    
53  138  Hanna AVIKSON   24.06.2012  Põlva K     23.58    
54  375  Paula REEMANN   24.06.2012  Ääsmäe PK    21.97    
55  360  Rebeka MÄE    25.05.2011  Uulu PK/Tahkuranna K   21.55    
56  33  Grete SÜLD    10.04.2012  Järveküla K    20.67    
57  255  Eliise AROS    09.05.2010  Kiltsi PK/Simuna K/Võsu K  20.01    
58  350  Grettel KARSNA   25.06.2011  Räpina ÜG    19.75    
59  467  Rebecka VÄLK    04.08.2010  Haljala K    19.68    
60  49  Loore Maria PÕLDRE   13.11.2012  Kindluse K    19.38    
61  32  Aliise ANTSON    14.10.2012  Järveküla K    18.85    
62  28  Stella KIURU    14.07.2011  Jüri G     18.29    


